COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 

THE 2022 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  BLOCK GRANT  

BUDGET  

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. That total appropriations in the 2022 Community Development Budget be 

decreased from of Six Million, Two Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand, Seven Hundred Twenty-Six 

($6,296,726) Dollars to Five Million, Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand, Two ($5,387,002) 

Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 
CDBG  
Expenditures     

Account # Account    From  To 

92218  Housing Rehab Grants/LOA   45,402  15,590     
91119  Housing Rehab – Staff Deli   53,124    4,092